Academy of Arts and Knowledge aka Northern Colorado Academy of Arts and Knowledge 4800 Wheaton Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80525

Fee Policy

WHEREAS, Northern Colorado Academy of Arts and Knowledge, d/b/a Academy of Arts and Knowledge, (AAK) a Colorado nonprofit corporation and charter school authorized to operate an educational facility; and

WHEREAS, AAK expends funds for the purpose of expandable materials and student subscriptions to carry out its educational mission; and

WHEREAS, AAK's budget necessitates student financial contribution for these expendable materials and student subscriptions to carry out its educational mission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED:

- 1. AAK shall collect a mandatory fee at the start of each year for each enrolled student. This fee may be known as a consumables fee.
- 2. The fee shall only be used for the following expandable materials and student subscriptions which are necessary for classroom participation and instruction:
 - a. Nondurable student computer accessories (headphones, USB drives, etc); and
 - b. Online student licenses and student program subscriptions; and
 - c. Student math workbooks.
- 3. The amount of the Fee shall be derived by dividing the budgeted cost of these expandable materials and student subscriptions by the number of budgeted student enrollments for that year and rounding to the nearest dollar.
- 4. Parents may apply for waiver of the Fee by non-publicly notification to AAK's business manager. The Fee shall be waived for free and reduced lunch eligible students.